

**KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED** Off. No. 02, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Crystal Paradise Premise, Veera Desai Road, Shah Ind. Estate, Andheri (w), Mumbai-400058

Dated 05.06.2024

The Listing Department BSE Limited Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, 25th Floor Mumbai – 400 001

Name of Scrip: Krishna Ventures Limited Scrip Code: 504392

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Ref. : Disclosure under regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

## Subject:Disclosure of Completion of Order from Airforce and New Order for 2.5TVerticalSlip On Mill Grade Split Air conditioner for Radar System and New Order from<br/>Airforce for the Same.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company has participated in Bid and secured order from Air Force for 2.5T Vertical Slip-on Mill Grade Split Air conditioner for Radar System- 06 Nos which has been supplied by the Firm in Feb-24, which has been installed and working as per satisfaction of the customer.

The Company has emerged as Lowest Bidder for the New order for 2.5T Vertical Slip-on Mill Grade Split Air conditioner for Radar System- 09 Nos for a Value of Rs.82,71,360/- .

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

## For KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED

apertor

(NEERAJ GUPTA) Managing Director DIN: 07176093